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Staged Works 
Don Giovanni* 

Hank Edwards/Passionate Civil Servant 

Belcore 

Captain von Trapp* 

Moralès, Escamillo* 

Escamillo 

Ophémon 

Second Notary, Don Andres* 

Sid 

Schaunard 

Don Alfonso* 

Sergeant, Schaunard* 

Don Giovanni 

Another City 

L’elisir d’amore 

The Sound of Music 

Carmen 

Carmen 

L’Amant Anonyme 

Songbird 

Albert Herring 

La bohème 

Così fan tutte 

La bohème 

Minnesota Opera 

HGO Comm. & Learning 

Pacific Opera Project 

The Glimmerglass Festival 

The Glimmerglass Festival 

Minnesota Opera 

Minnesota Opera 

The Glimmerglass Festival 

Minnesota Opera 

Juilliard Opera Theater 

Juilliard Opera Theater 

Des Moines Metro Opera 

2023 

2023 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2022 

2021 

2021 

2020** 

2019 

2019 

Leporello* Don Giovanni Juilliard Opera Theater 2019 

Hades Spirit, Plutone* L’Orfeo Apollo’s Fire 2018 

Guglielmo Così fan tutte Opera Neo 2017 

Second Priest/Man in Armor Die Zauberflöte Opera Naples 2017 

Dr. Rappaccini La hija de Rappaccini Opera Naples 2017 

Ping Turandot Opera Naples 2016 

Figaro Le nozze di Figaro Oberlin in Italy 2015 

Roberto/Nardo La finta giardiniera Oberlin Opera Theater 2014 

Count Almaviva Le nozze di Figaro Miami Music Festival 2014 

Baron Duphol La traviata Opera on the Avalon 2013 

Speaker of the Temple, Papageno* 

Dr. Falke (English, Schirmer) 

Die Zauberflöte 

Die Fledermaus 

Opera on the Avalon 

Oberlin Opera Theater 

2013 

2013 

Other Repertoire Studied 
Eugene Onegin 

Marcello 

Eugene Onegin 

La bohème 

Minnesota Opera 

Minnesota Opera 

2020 

2020 

Silvio Pagliacci Juilliard 2018 

Malatesta Don Pasquale Oberlin Opera Theater 2014 

Solo Concert and Oratorio Performed 
Tannhäuser (Wolfram’s Aria, Act 3) 

Lieder eines fahrenden Gesellen (excerpt) 

Richard Wagner 

G. Mahler 

The Glimmerglass Festival 

Juilliard Lab Orchestra 

2021 

2019 

St. John Passion J. S. Bach Wayne Oratorio Society 2017 

Creation (Part 1) F. J. Haydn Bach Ensemble Chorus 2017 

Mass in B minor J. S. Bach Oberlin B.P.I. 2016 

Requiem W. A. Mozart Oberlin Musical Union 2015 

Lord Nelson Mass F. J. Haydn Oberlin College Choir 2014 

Messiah G. F. Handel Credo at Oberlin 2013 

Awards, Residencies, and Education 
Resident Artist Minnesota Opera 2020-2022 

Novick Career Advancement Grant The Juilliard School 2020-2021 

M. Mus. The Juilliard School 2020 

Encouragement Award Gerda Lissner Song Competition 2019 

Nelson Eddy Scholarship Nelson Eddy Appreciation Society 2017-2019 

B. A. & B. Mus. Oberlin College and Conservatory 2015 
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